Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

BELL

BOYD
BREATHITT

DAVIESS
FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON
HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

Permit No

8070302
8070305
8070383
8070396
8075232
8077017

8108030

8130371
8135033

8300094

8360377
8365341
8365486
8365602

8480283
8480300
8480320
8480329
8485399
8485414
8485447
8488084

8515009
8540253

8580233
8586003
8587001

8600380
8600429
8600454
8600474

Type

MA-1
AM-2
NW-1
MI-7
MI-1
AM-1

MI-5

SU-1
SU-3

MA-2

MI-5
RN-4
MI-2
RN-5

SU-1
MI-7
MI-9
MI-2
MI-10
MI-2
MI-1
SU-3

NWwW-1
MI-5

NW-1
MA-2
RN-5

MI-8
MI-1
AM-1
MI-7

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied
2013

January

Per mittee

GATLIFF COAL COMPANY

APPOLO FUELSINC

STRATA MINING INC

APPOLO FUELSINC

ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC

RIVERWAY SOUTH INC

ICGHAZARD LLC
ICGHAZARD LLC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

FCDC COAL INC

CZAR COAL CORPORATION
MATT/COINC

THE ELK HORN COAL COMPANY LLC

INFINITY ENERGY, INC

SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC
CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC

DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC

REX COAL COMPANY INC

REX COAL COMPANY INC

HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC

CORYDON RESOURCESLLC

PHOENIX COAL PROCESSING COMPANY,
LLC

MINE RITE COAL CO INC

HOMER SHORT COMPANY INC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
ICGHAZARD LLC

ICGHAZARD LLC

DEANE MINING LLC

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued

| ssued
Issued

Issued

Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued

I ssued
| ssued
I ssued

| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued

Final Date

01/22/2013
01/30/2013
01/03/2013
01/16/2013
01/17/2013
01/31/2013

01/29/2013

01/17/2013
01/07/2013

01/25/2013

01/24/2013
01/04/2013
01/18/2013
01/11/2013

01/14/2013
01/22/2013
01/09/2013
01/23/2013
01/18/2013
01/28/2013
01/29/2013
01/17/2013

01/02/2013
01/23/2013

01/22/2013
01/08/2013
01/04/2013

01/16/2013
01/07/2013
01/17/2013
01/15/2013

Page 1 of 4

02/ 08/ 2013

Regional Office

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
PIKEVILLE



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

KNOTT

KNOX

LAWRENCE
LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MARTIN

OWSLEY
PERRY

Permit No

8600526
8607011
8608012

8077018
8610487
8610521

8640225

8660316
8660339

8670399
8670433
8675292
8675318
8675326

8770190
8770209

8800062
8800163
8800196
8800197
8800198
8805172
8807002
8808008
8809001

8950205

8970441
8970486
8970503
8970507
8970511
8970518

Type

RN-3
RN-1
RN-5

RN-1
RN-1
NWwW-1

RN-1

MI-5
AM-1

MI-12
RN-2
MI-4
AM-4
MI-7

RN-1
MI-4

RN-5
MI-7
MI-6
MI-4
MI-4
MA-6
MI-7
AM-3
MI-4

SU-3

MI-5
MI-1
RN-2
NW-1
AM-2
AM-3

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

January 2013

Per mittee

ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICGHAZARD LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
GATLIFF COAL COMPANY

MAY O RESOURCES INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
T & T ENERGY, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC

LICKING RIVER RESOURCESINC
FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
CZAR COAL CORPORATION

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
PONTIKI COAL LLC

MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION
PETER CAVE MINING COMPANY

CZAR COAL CORPORATION

BLUEBRIDGE MINING GROUPLLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
ICGHAZARD LLC

FRASURE CREEK MININGLLC
ICGHAZARD LLC

B & W RESOURCESINC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued

Issued
I ssued
| ssued

| ssued

| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
Issued

Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued

Issued

Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued

Final Date

01/28/2013
01/22/2013
01/28/2013

01/15/2013
01/16/2013
01/10/2013

01/04/2013

01/09/2013
01/03/2013

01/09/2013
01/14/2013
01/31/2013
01/10/2013
01/24/2013

01/07/2013
01/04/2013

01/28/2013
01/18/2013
01/18/2013
01/17/2013
01/04/2013
01/17/2013
01/09/2013
01/11/2013
01/09/2013

01/28/2013

01/31/2013
01/29/2013
01/02/2013
01/15/2013
01/16/2013
01/25/2013

Page 2 of 4

02/ 08/ 2013

Regional Office

PRESTONSBURG
LONDON
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON



Commonwealth of Kentucky Surface Mining Information System Page 3 of 4

gﬁg Permits | ssue or Denied 02/ 08/ 2013
January 2013
County Permit No Type Permittee Final Final Date  Regional Office
Status

PERRY 8970543 AM-2 ICGHAZARDLLC I ssued 01/17/2013 LONDON
8970567 SU-1 PINEBRANCH MINING, LLC I ssued 01/18/2013 LONDON
8970568 SU-1  PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC I ssued 01/02/2013 LONDON
8970570 SU-2 PINEBRANCH MINING, LLC | ssued 01/18/2013 LONDON
8970573 SU-2 PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC I ssued 01/17/2013 LONDON
8970574 SU-1 PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC I ssued 01/17/2013 LONDON
8970575 SU-3 ICGHAZARDLLC I ssued 01/11/2013 LONDON
8975100 MI-8 BEARBRANCH COAL COMPANY | ssued 01/07/2013 LONDON
8977021 SU-1 PINEBRANCH MINING, LLC Issued 01/17/2013 LONDON
8978058 SU-2 PINEBRANCH MINING, LLC I ssued 01/17/2013 LONDON
8979005 AM-3 WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION I ssued 01/03/2013 LONDON
8979005 MI-7 WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION | ssued 01/15/2013 LONDON

PIKE 8980378 RN-4 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY | ssued 01/14/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980620 RN-2 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION Issued 01/14/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980620 MI-9 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION I ssued 01/23/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980733 MI-4 SKYLINE EXCAVATION INC I ssued 01/23/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980804 MA-6 CAM MININGLLC | ssued 01/18/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980817 RN-1 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY Issued 01/22/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980818 MI-1 MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION I ssued 01/15/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980822 RN-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 01/28/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980834 AM-1 CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION I ssued 01/04/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980835 MI-1 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC I ssued 01/15/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980881 MI-3 KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION I ssued 01/07/2013  PIKEVILLE
8980928 MI-9 REVELATION ENERGY LLC I ssued 01/10/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984085 MI-21 MCMININGLLC I ssued 01/08/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984319 RN-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 01/28/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984352 AM-3 WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION I ssued 01/31/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984374 NW-1 BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION I ssued 01/16/2013  PIKEVILLE
8984380 SU-5 CHEYENNE MINING, INC | ssued 01/10/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985579 RN-4 SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC I ssued 01/14/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985582 RN-5 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY I ssued 01/22/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985838 AM-2 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY I ssued 01/31/2013  PIKEVILLE
8985928 MI-6 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 01/30/2013  PIKEVILLE
8987098 NW-1 BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION Issued 01/09/2013  PIKEVILLE
8988076 RN-4 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY I ssued 01/22/2013  PIKEVILLE



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

PIKE
UNION
WHITLEY
WOLFE

Permit No

8989130
9139003
9180403
9190071

Surface Mining Information System
Permits | ssue or Denied

January 2013

Type Permittee

MA-10 CAM MININGLLC
AM-1 RIVERVIEW COAL, LLC

RN-1
MI-2

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC

Final
Status

| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

Final Date

01/16/2013
01/29/2013
01/16/2013
01/14/2013

Page 4 of 4

02/ 08/ 2013

Regional Office

PIKEVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG



