Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

January 2013

Page 1 of 4

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070302	MA-1	GATLIFF COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/22/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8070305	AM-2	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	01/30/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8070383	NW-1	STRATA MINING INC	Issued	01/03/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8070396	MI-7	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	01/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8075232	MI-1	ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8077017	AM-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/31/2013	MIDDLESBORO
BOYD	8108030	MI-5	RIVERWAY SOUTH INC	Issued	01/29/2013	PRESTONSBURG
BREATHITT	8130371	SU-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	LONDON
	8135033	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/07/2013	LONDON
DAVIESS	8300094	MA-2	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	01/25/2013	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360377	MI-5	FCDC COAL INC	Issued	01/24/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365341	RN-4	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/04/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365486	MI-2	MATT/CO INC	Issued	01/18/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8365602	RN-5	THE ELK HORN COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	01/11/2013	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480283	SU-1	INFINITY ENERGY, INC	Issued	01/14/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480300	MI-7	SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	01/22/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480320	MI-9	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	01/09/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8480329	MI-2	CUZ COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	01/23/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485399	MI-10	DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC	Issued	01/18/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485414	MI-2	REX COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	01/28/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8485447	MI-1	REX COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	01/29/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8488084	SU-3	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8515009	NW-1	CORYDON RESOURCES LLC	Issued	01/02/2013	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540253	MI-5	PHOENIX COAL PROCESSING COMPANY, LLC	Issued	01/23/2013	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580233	NW-1	MINE RITE COAL CO INC	Issued	01/22/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8586003	MA-2	HOMER SHORT COMPANY INC	Issued	01/08/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8587001	RN-5	BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC	Issued	01/04/2013	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600380	MI-8	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/16/2013	LONDON
	8600429	MI-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/07/2013	LONDON
	8600454	AM-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	LONDON
	8600474	MI-7	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	01/15/2013	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

### **Surface Mining Information System**

#### Permits Issue or Denied

January 2013

Page 2 of 4

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
KNOTT	8600526	RN-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	01/28/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8607011	RN-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/22/2013	LONDON
	8608012	RN-5	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	01/28/2013	PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8077018	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/15/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8610487	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8610521	NW-1	GATLIFF COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/10/2013	MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8640225	RN-1	MAYO RESOURCES INC	Issued	01/04/2013	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660316	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/09/2013	LONDON
	8660339	AM-1	T & T ENERGY, LLC	Issued	01/03/2013	LONDON
LETCHER	8670399	MI-12	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/09/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8670433	RN-2	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/14/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8675292	MI-4	CUMBERLAND RIVER COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/31/2013	MIDDLESBORO
	8675318	AM-4	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	01/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8675326	MI-7	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	01/24/2013	PIKEVILLE
MAGOFFIN	8770190	RN-1	LICKING RIVER RESOURCES INC	Issued	01/07/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8770209	MI-4	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	01/04/2013	PRESTONSBURG
MARTIN	8800062	RN-5	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/28/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800163	MI-7	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/18/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800196	MI-6	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/18/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800197	MI-4	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8800198	MI-4	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	01/04/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8805172	MA-6	PONTIKI COAL LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8807002	MI-7	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/09/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8808008	AM-3	PETER CAVE MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/11/2013	PRESTONSBURG
	8809001	MI-4	CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/09/2013	PRESTONSBURG
OWSLEY	8950205	SU-3	BLUEBRIDGE MINING GROUP LLC	Issued	01/28/2013	LONDON
PERRY	8970441	MI-5	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/31/2013	LONDON
	8970486	MI-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/29/2013	LONDON
	8970503	RN-2	FRASURE CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	01/02/2013	LONDON
	8970507	NW-1	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/15/2013	LONDON
	8970511	AM-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	01/16/2013	LONDON
	8970518	AM-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	01/25/2013	LONDON

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

### **Surface Mining Information System**

Permits Issue or Denied

January 2013

Page 3 of 4

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PERRY	8970543	AM-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	LONDON
	8970567	SU-1	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/18/2013	LONDON
	8970568	SU-1	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/02/2013	LONDON
	8970570	SU-2	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/18/2013	LONDON
	8970573	SU-2	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	LONDON
	8970574	SU-1	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	LONDON
	8970575	SU-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	01/11/2013	LONDON
	8975100	MI-8	BEAR BRANCH COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/07/2013	LONDON
	8977021	SU-1	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	LONDON
	8978058	SU-2	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	01/17/2013	LONDON
	8979005	AM-3	WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/03/2013	LONDON
	8979005	MI-7	WHITAKER COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/15/2013	LONDON
PIKE	8980378	RN-4	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/14/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980620	RN-2	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/14/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980620	MI-9	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980733	MI-4	SKYLINE EXCAVATION INC	Issued	01/23/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980804	MA-6	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	01/18/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980817	RN-1	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/22/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980818	MI-1	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/15/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980822	RN-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/28/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980834	AM-1	CAMBRIAN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/04/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980835	MI-1	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	01/15/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980881	MI-3	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	01/07/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8980928	MI-9	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	01/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984085	MI-21	MC MINING LLC	Issued	01/08/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984319	RN-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/28/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984352	AM-3	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	01/31/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984374	NW-1	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	01/16/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8984380	SU-5	CHEYENNE MINING, INC	Issued	01/10/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985579	RN-4	SIDNEY COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	01/14/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985582	RN-5	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/22/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985838	AM-2	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/31/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8985928	MI-6	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	01/30/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8987098	NW-1	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	01/09/2013	PIKEVILLE
	8988076	RN-4	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	01/22/2013	PIKEVILLE

Commo	nwealth o	f Kentucky
EEC		
DNR		

# Surface Mining Information System

Page 4 of 4

Permits Issue or Denied

January	2013

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8989130	MA-10	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	01/16/2013	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9139003	AM-1	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	01/29/2013	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180403	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	01/16/2013	MIDDLESBORO
WOLFE	9190071	MI-2	RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	01/14/2013	PRESTONSBURG